DRILLERS LOG

Company: JOHN MEARS Contractor: EK Energy LLC
License#f 33977
Farm: MEARS LEASE M County: WOODSON
Well No: M-23 Sec: 34 TWP: 26 Range: 16E
API: 15-207-29324-00-00 Location: 2805 FSL
Surface Pipe: 40.6' Location: 4070 FEL
Spot: SE-SE-SW-NW
Thickness Formation Depth Remarks
SOIL & CLAY 6 Drilled 97/8 HoleSet 7"
36 LIME 42 Drilled 57/8 HOLE
117 SHALE 159
93 LIME 252
100 SHALE 352 Started  2/29/2016
171 LIME 523 Finished 3/4/2016
118 SHALE 641
12 LIME 653
83 SHALE 736 T.D. Hole 1025’
33 LIME 769 T.D. PIPE 1022
29 SHALE 798
16 LIME 814
8 SHALE 822
3 LIME 825
@ SHALE 832
3 SAND 835
27 SHALE 862
27 SANDY SH 889 ODOR SOME BLEED
106 SHALE 995
10 OIL SAND 1005 GOOD BLEED
4 BLK SAND 1009
SHALE T.D.




